	102809	675	, 3 6 04
To the Director of the U.S. Patent			
1. Name of conveying party(ies))/Execution Date(s):	1	ing party(les)
Jeffrey T. Mason		Name: Breg Inc.	
		Internal Address:	
			Nay
Execution Date(s) 07/28/2004		Street Address: 2611 Commerce V	Nay
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	attached? Yes M	do la companya de la	, !
3. Nature of conveyance:		en de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la c	994 - 1775 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 - 1874 -
Assignment [Merger	City: Vista	
Security Agreement	Change of Name	State: California	
Government Interest Assignment	nent		•
Executive Order 9424, Confir	rmatory License	Country: USA	Zip: <u>92081</u>
Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) a	Itached? Yes
4. Application or patent number	er(s):	s document is being filed together	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	B. Patent No.(s)	**
			A 4. 1 >
		100	10915
		attached? Yes VNo	
5. Name and address to whom concerning document should it	-	6. Total number of application	is and patents
tonicenning document another	ou manifella.	involved: 1	
Name: David Meibos	ocinanou.		2.045 2.000
Name: David Meibos	Miles Agents and Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3	
	Miles Agents and Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3	y credit card
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc	Miles Agents and Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to	y credit card
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South	Miles Agents and Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to Enclosed	oy credit card o deposit account
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc	Miles Agents and Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3	oy credit card o deposit account
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South	Miles Agents and Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government 8. Payment Information	oy credit card o deposit account interest not affecting
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South 600 West City: Logan	Miles Agents and Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numb	oy credit card o deposit account interest not affectin
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South 600 West City: Logan State: Utah	S.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3. Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration D	oy credit card to deposit account interest not affecting thers
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South 600 West City: Logan State: Utah Phone Number: 435-753-7675	S.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3 Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numb	oy credit card to deposit account interest not affecting thers
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South 600 West City: Logan State: Utah Phone Number: 435-753-7675 Fax Number: 435-753-7698	Zip: 84321	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3. Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration D	oy credit card to deposit account interest not affecting theres
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South 600 West City: Logan State: Utah Phone Number: 435-753-7675 Fax Number: 435-753-7698 Email Address: dmeibos@medicine	Zip: 84321	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3. Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration D b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	by credit card to deposit account interest not affecting theres there
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South 600 West City: Logan State: Utah Phone Number: 435-753-7675 Fax Number: 435-753-7698	Zip: 84321	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3. Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration D b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	by credit card to deposit account interest not affecting theres there
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South 600 West City: Logan State: Utah Phone Number: 435-753-7675 Fax Number: 435-753-7698 Email Address: dmeibos@medicine 9. Signature:	Zip: 84321	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.2 Authorized to be charged to be char	oy credit card to deposit account interest not affecting theres Date Date
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South 600 West City: Logan State: Utah Phone Number: 435-753-7675 Fax Number: 435-753-7698 Email Address: dmeibos@medicine 9. Signature:	Zip: 84321 Signature	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3. Authorized to be charged to be charge	oy credit card to deposit account interest not affective theres Date Date es including cover
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South 600 West City: Logan State: Utah Phone Number: 435-753-7675 Fax Number: 435-753-7698 Email Address: dmeibos@medicine 9. Signature: David Meibos@medicine	Zip: 84321 Signature Ferson Signing recorded (including cover s	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.2 Authorized to be charged to Authorized to be charged to Enclosed None required (government 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Number Expiration D b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name Total number of pagesheet, attachments, beet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or ma	oy credit card o deposit account interest not affecting bers Date Date es including cover and documents:
Name: David Meibos Internal Address: MedicineLodge Inc Street Address: 180 South 600 West City: Logan State: Utah Phone Number: 435-753-7675 Fax Number: 435-753-7698 Email Address: dmeibos@medicine 9. Signature: David Meibos@medicine	Zip: 84321 Signature Ferson Signing recorded (including cover s	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.2 Authorized to be charged to be char	oy credit card o deposit account interest not affecting bers Date Date es including cover and documents:

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0722 WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

PATENT APPLICATION
Docket No: MLI-12

David Meibos Registration # 45,885 Medicine Lodge, Inc. 180 South 600 West Logan, Utah 84321

ASSIGNMENT

I,

(1) Name:

Jeffrey T. Mason

Address: 2401 Oak Canyon Pl.

Escondido, CA 92025

have invented a method and apparatus entitled AUTOMATIC INFUSION AND ASPRATION SYSTYEM AND METHOD, hereinafter called the "invention."

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge,

I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents grated thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0723 The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to us, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of us to make this assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of our ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon our heirs and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 015646 FRAME: 0724 DATED this July 28, 2004.

Jeffrey V. Masgin

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO)

On July 28,3004, the following persons are known to me to be the persons named above. Appearing personally before me they signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence. Each individual acknowledged under oath before me that they have read the same and know the contents thereof, and that they executed the same as their free act and deed for the purposes set forth therein.

Residing at Vista

My Commission Expires: